SHARE YOUR THOUGHTS WITH US THROUGH SELFIE

Trishwagarna

NSS Programme Officer

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

NSS Programme Officer

PRINCIPAL

Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies Powai, Mumbai-400 076. Tel. 022-6132 7352 Email: college@smshettyinstitute.org

Approval Form: Share Your Thoughts With Us Through Selfie

Department: NSS

Program: Share Your Thoughts with Us through Selfie

Objectives: This Event helped the students to know about the basic knowledge on National Girl Child Day

Need: This event was for creating importance about National Girl Child day to volunteers

Content: The Theme for event was National Girl Child Day

Date: 25th January, 2022.

Cost/Budget: NA.

Proposed by: Ms. Ayesha Khan

Verified by: Prof. Vijay Vishwakarma & Prof. John Menezes.

Date of Approval: 17th January, 2022

ishwagaena

NSS Programme Officer

NSS Programme Officer

PRINCIPAL

Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies Powai, Mumbai-400 076. Tel. 022-6132 7352 Email: college@smshettyinstitute.org

Minutes of the meeting - Share Your Thoughts With Us Through Selfie

- > Discussed the upcoming events.
- > Planned about the theme and dates for the event.
- > The leaders work on the sample message for participation.
- ➤ All the necessary information was given
- To allot social media team start to work on the poster and brochure for the event and update the social media platform.

ishusabarna

NSS Programme Officer

NSS Programme Officer

PRINCIPAL

Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies Powai, Mumbai-400 076. Tel. 022-6132 7352 Email: college@smshettyinstitute.org

Notice (WhatsApp Message)- Share Your Thoughts With Us Through Selfie

Jai Hindın

The NSS Unit of Bunts Sangha's S M Shetty College of Science, Commerce and Management Studies, Powai On the Occasion of *NATIONAL GIRL CHILD DAY 😨 * organizing

*Share Your Thoughts With Us Through Selfie \mathscr{P} *

Thing You Need To Do

1. Click a Selfie of Yourself. 🍠

2. Upload and Share Your Thoughts with us on A Good Change from before till now on Save Girl Child through the Given Google link on 25th January,2022 till 3pm.

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSepn1fcYPzg7RxL0jZ5GARQaoTXycVYN5gChTYETDcfNfN0UQ/view form?usp=sf_link

*We Will Tag And Post Your Picture And Share your Thought On Our Instagram Story 😂 *

E-Certificate will be provided to all the participants 🏕 🚱

For any further queries feel free to contact 📞 :

Ayesha khan- 8828486740

Mansi Choubey- 8369385057

Sushant Shetty- 7738813869

Snehal Rai- 9082362400

ishwagaena

NSS Programme Officer

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

NSS Programme Officer



Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies Powai, Mumbai-400 076. Tel. 022-6132 7352 Email: college@smshettyinstitute.org

Report: Share Your Thoughts with Us Through Selfie

Event: Share Your Thoughts With Us Through Selfie

Objective: This Event helped the students to know about the basic knowledge on National Girl Child Day

Highlights: The NSS unit of Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College Powai has organized a Share your Thoughts with us Through Selfie on the occasion of National Girl Child Day. As its very important for people to understand that every girl child is important and also making them stand by there own is also very munch important. From this event we tried to collect volunteers thoughts by telling them to share there thoughts with there selfie on the google link also we putted there pictures with there thoughts in our Instagram account by tagging them. We got 112 responses on this event.

ishwaqaana

NSS Programme Officer

NSS Programme Officer

PRINCIPAL

Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies Powai, Mumbai-400 076. Tel. 022-6132 7352 Email: college@smshettyinstitute.org

Certificate

BUNTS SANGHA'S S.M.SHETTY COLLEGE OF SCIENCE, COMMERCE & MANAGEMENT STUDIES, POWAI, MUMBAI -76 Permanently Affiliated to University of Mumbai NAAC ACCREDITED 'A' GRADE IMC RBNQ CERTIFICATE OF MERIT 2019 ISO 21001:2018 CERTIFIED Certificate of Participation This is to Certify that Mr. /Ms. Bablu Sahu of S.M. Shetty College has participated in National Level Share Your Thoughts With Us Through Selfie Event on the occasion of "National Girl Child Day" organized by the NSS Unit of S.M.Shetty College, Powai held on 25th January, 2022. shund **Programme Officer** ogramme Officer Principal

ishwagaena

NSS Programme Officer

NSS Programme Officer

PRINCIPAL

Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies Powai, Mumbai-400 076. Tel. 022-6132 7352 Email: college@smshettyinstitute.org



same...



ishwagaena

NSS Programme Officer

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

NSS Programme Officer

PRINCIPAL

Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies Powai, Mumbai-400 076. Tel. 022-6132 7352 Email: college@smshettyinstitute.org